# OP \$90.00 333296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2007
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Righteous Acquisition Corp.		11/29/2007	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Righteous Software, Inc.
Street Address:	440 Benmar Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 2240
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332964	CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3415085	DISK SAFE
Registration Number:	3355664	R1SOFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128138800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0448

source=merger righteous acquisition corp into righteous software inc#page1.tif source=merger righteous acquisition corp into righteous software inc#page2.tif source=merger righteous acquisition corp into righteous software inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0449

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 3 0 2007

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned domestic corporations submit this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging them into one of such corporations:

- 1. The names of the undersigned corporations and the State under the laws of which they are respectively organized are Righteous Software, Inc., a Texas corporation ("RSI"), having Texas Secretary of State file number 800539385, and Righteous Acquisition Corp., a Texas corporation ("Acquisition Corp."), having Texas Secretary of State file number 800900374.
- 2. Acquisition Corp. shall merge with and into RSI. Acquisition Corp. shall not survive the merger. The name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to "Righteous Acquisition Corp." (the "Surviving Corporation"), and it is to be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of Acquisition Corp. shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Corporation, and no amendments or changes to such Certificate of Formation are desired to be effected by the merger.
- 4. An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the Surviving Corporation's principal place of business, which is as follows:

802 Lovett Boulevard Houston, TX 77006

- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon written request and without cost, to any shareholder of RSI or the Acquisition Corp. and to any creditor or obligee of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if such obligation is then outstanding.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which RSI was incorporated or organized and by its constituent documents.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which Acquisition Corp. was incorporated or organized and by its constituent documents.
- 8. This document becomes effective when accepted and filed by the Texas Secretary of State.
- 9. Pursuant to Section 10.156(2) of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the Surviving Corporation represents and acknowledges that it will be responsible for any fees or franchise taxes required by law to be paid by Acquisition Corp. or RSI in the State of Texas, and will be obligated to pay such taxes or fees if the same are not timely paid.

(Signature page follows.)

4050410\_1.DOC

-1-

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

DATED as of November 392007.

	itcous Software, was corporation	Inc.	
D	·	1 11	· >
By:	c: David Warte	<u> </u>	Spart KKKK
Itz:		u Chief Executi	iven CARRAGO
Righ a Tea	teous Acquisition	п Согр,	•
By:_			
Nam	et		
Its:		<del></del>	

4059410\_1.0000

-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0451

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

DATED as of November 22 2007.

Righteous Software, Inc. a Texas corporation

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

Righteous Acquisition Corp. a Texas corporation

name: VICHARD FORCE

4050410\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0452